

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	16.12.2025		WPPIL No.209 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u> Mr. Anuraj Tiwary, learned counsel for the petitioner through V.C. 2. Dr. Kartikey Hari Gupta, learned counsel for respondent no.1-HNB Garhwal University. 3. Mr. Manoj Kumar, learned Standing Counsel for respondent no.2-Union of India. 4. Ms. Anjali Bhargava, learned counsel for respondent no.3-UGC. 5. Issue notice to respondent no.4, returnable in four weeks. 6. Steps to be taken within a week. 7. List this case on 10.02.2026. 8. Official respondents may file counter affidavit in the meantime. (Subhash Upadhyay, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 16.12.2025 16.12.2025 Rajni

