

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	10.02.2026		<p>WPPIL No.209 of 2025  <b><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u></b>  <b><u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Mr. Anurag Tiwari, learned counsel for the petitioner through V.C.</li> <li>2. Dr. K.H. Gupta, learned counsel for respondent no.1-HNB Garhwal University.</li> <li>3. Mr. Manoj Kumar, learned Standing Counsel for respondent no.2-Union of India.</li> <li>4. Ms. Anjali Bhargava, learned counsel for respondent no.3-UGC.</li> <li>5. Mr. Mohinder Rupal, learned counsel (through V.C.) with Mr. Kaushal Sah Jagati, learned counsel for respondent no.4.</li> <li>6. Mr. Mohinder Rupal, learned counsel appearing through V.C. states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent no.4 and he seeks a short adjournment to enable him to address the Court physically.</li> <li>7. The request for adjournment is not opposed by learned counsel for the petitioner.</li> <li>8. The matter is adjourned to 11.03.2026.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: center;"> <b>(Subhash Upadhyay, J.)</b>                      <b>(Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.)</b>  10.02.2026    10.02.2026 </p> <p>SS</p>