

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>11.03.2026</u>		<p>WPPIL No. 209 of 2025</p> <p>Naveen Prakash Nautiyal ----- petitioner</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Vs</p> <p>HNB Garhwal University & ors ----- respondents</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Anurag Tiwary, learned counsel for the petitioner through video conferencing. 2. Dr. Kartikey Hari Gupta, learned counsel for respondent No. 1. 3. Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India assisted by Mr. Manoj Kumar, learned Standing Counsel for the Union of India / respondent No. 2. 4. Ms. Anjali Bhargava, learned counsel for respondent No. 3. 5. Mr. Mahendra J. Rupal & Mr. Kaushal Sah Jagati, learned counsels for respondent No. 4. 6. Heard arguments of learned counsel for the parties. 7. Order reserved. <p style="text-align: center;">(Subhash Upadhyay, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 11.03.2026 11.03.2026</p> <p>Negi</p>